Northern Nevada Concrete

Northern Nevada Concrete Inc.

12240 Hidden Hills Drive Sparks, NV 89441 Phone: (775) 342-6240 FAX: (775) 342-6245

May 18, 2022

Nevada Board of Wildlife Commissioners

Re: Casey Pinkston

Subject: Recommendation for Board member to the Washoe County Advisory Board to Manage Wildlife

To the Board Members:

I, David Elizondo a lifelong Nevada resident, recommend considering Casey Pinkston as a board member for the Washoe County Advisory Board to Manage Wildlife. Casey is also a lifelong Nevada resident. I have personally known Casey since May of 2011 when he started employment with Northern Nevada Concrete while attending the University of Nevada Reno. After graduating from the University of Nevada with a degree in Civil Engineering, Casey became a full-time employee with Northern Nevada Concrete. Currently, Casey is a corporate officer (Vice-President) with Northern Nevada Concrete.

The reasons Casey would be a valuable Board member are:

- Casey is a good listener
- Casey thinks about things before he offers comments
- Casey is an active sportsman and wildlife advocate
- Casey is a responsible father and a family first person
- Casey is respected by all his peers and the people around him

If you have any questions, please contact me at your convenience.

My work number is listed above, my cell phone number is 775-771-8675 and my e-mail is Dave@NNVConcrete.net

Regards,

David D. Elizondo

David D. Elizondo Northern Nevada Concrete